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This amendment is raised to answer questions 1 to 7 concerning the Suppliers List
Invitation (W847A-180210/A).

1- Questions and answers:

Question 1: What is the time and registration process to attend the Future Fighter Industry Day on
January 22, 20187

Answer 1: The Future Fighter Industry Day is scheduled for January 22, 2018. The online registration
for that event will be available on the PSCP Webpage “Replacing and Supplementing Canada's
Fighters” (http://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/app-acq/amd-dp/air/snac-nfps/CF-18-eng.html) as of
December 18, 2017. Please visit the web page after that date.

Question 2: Is RSVP-ing for the Future Fighter Industry Day separate from completing the Supplier List
Invitation found here? https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-NGF-002-26574

Just wanted to clarify if we need to register at that link, or a different one. My read of the site was that
you fill in that form if you want to be on the February 9 Supplier List ... not the Jan 22 event, but would
appreciate some guidance.

Answer 2: Attendance to the Future Fighter Industry Day is not required to submit a response to the
Suppliers List Invitation. For the registration for the Future Fighter Industry Day, see Answer 1.

Question 3: | understand that an Industry Day for the Future Fighter Procurement Program will be
held on January 22, 2018. Can you confirm it please? Who will be permitted to attend? How can |
register?

Answer 3: See Answer 1 as it relates to the time and registration process. Note that registration for
the Future Fighter Industry Day will be limited to aerospace-related entities only.

Question 4: Will the information that will be presented by Canada at the Future Fighter Industry Day
be available to the public?

Answer 4: The presentation material will be made available publicly after the event on the PSCP
Webpage “Replacing and Supplementing Canada's Fighters” (http://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/app-
acg/amd-dp/air/snac-nfps/CF-18-eng.html).

Question 5: Is attendance at the Industry Day required to submit a response to the Supplier List
Invitation (SLI)? | also understand that responses will be due on February 9, 2018?

Answer 5: See Answer 2. For the requested response submission date, please refer to Article 2.5
“Submission of the response” of the Suppliers List Invitation.



Question 6: Has the Fairness Monitor been selected? In the affirmative, who is it?

Answer 6: Yes, please see Article 1.5 of the Suppliers List Invitation.

Question 7: Could | receive a copy of the Fairness Monitor Scope of Work or do | have to file an Access
to Information Request?

Answer 7: The independent Fairness Monitor will oversee activities undertaken under the
competition, including engagement activities, and provide an unbiased and impartial opinion on the
fairness, openness, and transparency of these activities. For any specific questions regarding the
Fairness Monitor scope of work, please contact the Fairness Monitoring and Business Dispute
Management unit (Integrity Regime Branch, Public Services and Procurement Canada, se-fm@tpsgc-
pwgsc.gc.ca), who is the contracting authority responsible for the associated contract.



